City of
OAKLAND

California
Media Contact:

Carmela Chase
510-238-7992
cchase@oaklandca.gov

News from: Human Services Department
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
June 17, 2020

Oakland’s Summer Food Service Program Launches

Food Service Program Homepage

Oakland, CA — The City of Oakland Human Services Department announced the
beginning of the Summer Food Service Program to provide free breakfast and lunch
during the school break.

Approximately 20,000 children in the Oakland community depend on free and
reduced-cost school meals during the school year. However, most families struggle
to replace those meals for their children during the summer months. The City’s
Summer Food Service Program bridges the meal gap by providing access to
nutritious meals at convenient locations throughout Oakland while school is out of
session.

The Oakland Human Services Department’s Summer Food Service Program
begins Wednesday, June 17, 2020. More than 20 sponsored youth-serving sites
throughout Oakland — including community-based organizations, Oakland Housing
Authority sites, and City of Oakland recreation centers will offer free breakfast and
lunch for “Grab and Go” pick up and “Drive thru” food distribution. All food
distributions are with no contact and social distancing.

Parents and guardians may pick up meals for multiple days without children
present. There are no program requirements or paperwork to complete to benefit
from the program. All kids 18 and under, and adults with disabilities enrolled in a
school program can receive meals. Sites can also be found by using the CA Meals
for Kids app for smartphones to locate a free food distribution site.

To download a roster of current sites, please visit:
https://www.oaklandca.gov/topics/summer-food-service-program

The full roster of Summer Food Service Program sites as of June 17, are included at
the end of this release, and are listed on www.oaklandca.gov/food.

NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

HH#


https://www.oaklandca.gov/topics/summer-food-service-program
https://www.oaklandca.gov/topics/summer-food-service-program
http://www.oaklandca.gov/food

Oakland’s Summer
Lunch Program
Launches

June 17, 2020
Page Two

Open Site - Open To All Kids 18 And Under And Adults With Disabilities Enrolled in School Program

Site Name
Site Address

Meal

Start
Date

End
Date

Start
Time

End
Time

ACORN TOWN
CENTER

923 ADELINE STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 PM

1:00 PM

ALLENDALE
RECREATION CENTER
3711 SUTER STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94619

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

CITY TOWERS
APARTMENTS
1065 8th Street
Oakland, CA 94607

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

EAST OAKLAND
BOXING ASSOCIATION
816 98TH AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94603

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

EMERYVIILE
RECREATION CENTER
4727 SAN PABLO
AVENUE
EMERYVILLE, CA
94608

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

FRANKLIN
RECREATION CENTER
1010 EAST 15TH
STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94606

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

2:00 PM

4:00 PM

GIRLS
INCORPORATED OF
ALAMEDA COUNTY
3000 62ND AVENUE,
BUILDING A
OAKLAND, CA 94605

Breakfast

6/22/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/22/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

IRA JINKINS CENTER
(FORMERLY
BROOKFIELD REC
CENTER)

9175 EDES AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94603

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

PERALTA HACIENDA
SUMMER PROGRAM
2488 COOLIDGE
AVENUE

OAKLAND, CA 94601

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

10:00 AM

12:00 PM

POPLAR RECREATION
CENTER3131 UNION
STREET OAKLAND, CA
94608

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

Lunch

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM

ST ANDREWS
THEOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY

2608 WEST STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Breakfast

6/17/2020

8/15/2020

11:00 AM

1:00 PM




Lunch X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
YMCA DOWNTOWN Breakfast X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
2350 BROADWAY
AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Lunch X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM

Closed Sites - Service for Youth Participants

CATHEDRAL Breakfast | X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
GARDENS SUMMER
PROGRAM
638 21ST STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612

Lunch X 6/17/2020 8/15/2020 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND Breakfast | X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 12:00 PM
YOUTH
DEVELOPMENT
8200 INTERNATIONAL
BLVD
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Lunch X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 12:00 PM
EBALDC YOUTH Breakfast X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 2:00 PM 4:00 PM
PROGRAM/
PROSPERITY PLACE
188 11TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 2:00 PM 4:00 PM
FAMILY SUPPORT Breakfast | X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 10:00 AM 1:00 PM
SERVICES 12TH
STREET
1188 12TH STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 10:00 AM 1:00 PM
LIONS CREEK Breakfast | X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
CROSSING
6818 LION WAY, SUITE
105
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Lunch X X 6/17/2020 8/15/2020 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
LOCKWOOD GARDEN Breakfast | X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
SUMMER PROGRAM
1327 65TH AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94621

Lunch X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
TRYBE Breakfast X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
2701 22ND AVENUE
OAKLAND, CA 94606

Lunch X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 11:00 AM 1:00 PM
PERALTA VILLAGE935 | Breakfast | X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 10:00 AM 12:00 PM
UNION STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94607

Lunch X X 6/17/2020 | 8/15/2020 | 10:00 AM 12:00 PM




