

Media Contact:

Carmela Chase 510-238-7992 cchase@oaklandca.gov **News from: Human Services Department**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 17, 2020

Oakland's Summer Food Service Program Launches

Food Service Program Homepage

Oakland, CA — The City of Oakland Human Services Department announced the beginning of the Summer Food Service Program to provide free breakfast and lunch during the school break.

Approximately 20,000 children in the Oakland community depend on free and reduced-cost school meals during the school year. However, most families struggle to replace those meals for their children during the summer months. The City's Summer Food Service Program bridges the meal gap by providing access to nutritious meals at convenient locations throughout Oakland while school is out of session.

The Oakland Human Services Department's **Summer Food Service Program begins Wednesday, June 17, 2020**. More than 20 sponsored youth-serving sites throughout Oakland – including community-based organizations, Oakland Housing Authority sites, and City of Oakland recreation centers will offer free breakfast and lunch for "Grab and Go" pick up and "Drive thru" food distribution. All food distributions are with no contact and social distancing.

Parents and guardians may pick up meals for multiple days without children present. There are no program requirements or paperwork to complete to benefit from the program. All kids 18 and under, and adults with disabilities enrolled in a school program can receive meals. Sites can also be found by using the CA Meals for Kids app for smartphones to locate a free food distribution site.

To download a roster of current sites, please visit: https://www.oaklandca.gov/topics/summer-food-service-program

The full roster of Summer Food Service Program sites as of June 17, are included at the end of this release, and are listed on www.oaklandca.gov/food.

NONDISCRIMINATION STATEMENT

USDA is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Oakland's Summer Lunch Program Launches

June 17, 2020 Page Two

Open Site - Open To All Kids 18 And Under And Adults With Disabilities Enrolled in School Program

Site Name Site Address	Meal	М	т	w	R	F	Start Date	End Date	Start Time	End Time
ACORN TOWN CENTER 923 ADELINE STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 PM	1:00 PM
ALLENDALE RECREATION CENTER 3711 SUTER STREET OAKLAND, CA 94619	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
CITY TOWERS APARTMENTS 1065 8th Street Oakland, CA 94607	Breakfast		Х			Х	6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch		Х			Х	6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND BOXING ASSOCIATION 816 98TH AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94603	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
EMERYVIILE RECREATION CENTER 4727 SAN PABLO AVENUE EMERYVILLE, CA 94608	Breakfast	Х			X		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM
FRANKLIN RECREATION CENTER 1010 EAST 15TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94606	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
GIRLS INCORPORATED OF ALAMEDA COUNTY 3000 62ND AVENUE, BUILDING A OAKLAND, CA 94605	Breakfast	Х		Х			6/22/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х		Х			6/22/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
IRA JINKINS CENTER (FORMERLY BROOKFIELD REC CENTER) 9175 EDES AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94603	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
PERALTA HACIENDA SUMMER PROGRAM 2488 COOLIDGE AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94601	Breakfast		Х			Х	6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM
	Lunch		Х			Х	6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM
POPLAR RECREATION CENTER3131 UNION STREET OAKLAND, CA 94608	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
ST ANDREWS THEOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY 2608 WEST STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM

	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
YMCA DOWNTOWN 2350 BROADWAY AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94612	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Clos	ed S	ites ·	Serv	/ice	for Y	outh Partic	ipants		
CATHEDRAL GARDENS SUMMER PROGRAM 638 21ST STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612	Breakfast	X					6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
, 3	Lunch	Х					6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
EAST OAKLAND YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 8200 INTERNATIONAL BLVD OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	12:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	12:00 PM
EBALDC YOUTH PROGRAM/ PROSPERITY PLACE 188 11TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast		Х		Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
	Lunch		Х		Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	2:00 PM	4:00 PM
FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES 12TH STREET 1188 12TH STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	1:00 PM
LIONS CREEK CROSSING 6818 LION WAY, SUITE 105 OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
LOCKWOOD GARDEN SUMMER PROGRAM 1327 65TH AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94621	Breakfast	Х					6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch	Х					6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
TRYBE 2701 22ND AVENUE OAKLAND, CA 94606	Breakfast			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
	Lunch			Х			6/17/2020	8/15/2020	11:00 AM	1:00 PM
PERALTA VILLAGE935 UNION STREET OAKLAND, CA 94607	Breakfast	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM
	Lunch	Х			Х		6/17/2020	8/15/2020	10:00 AM	12:00 PM